
B—l [Pt. I]
PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1948-1949

STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act,
1948, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from the SEPARATE ACCOUNTS
for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1949

59

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

o
a

-+=>o
*

Account and Vote. Annual Vote. Expenditure.
Balances

(+ means Amount
issued in Excess;
— means Amount

unissued).

j Earthquake and War Damage
Fund

41 | Earthquake and War Damage

Electric Supply Account
42 Electric Supply
. . [ Services not provided for

Totals

I

£ s. d.
18,375 0 0

£ s. d.
17,594 8 11

£ s. d.
-780 11 1

7,525,621 0 0 7,524,363 13 9
193 13 6

— 1,257 6 3

7,525,621 0 0 7,524,557 7 3

43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56

57

58

59

60
61

Land for Settlements Account
Land for Settlements
Small Farms Development
Maori Land Settlement
Services not provided for

Totals

Public Works Account
Railway-construction
Housing Construction
Public Buildings
Education Buildings
Lighthouses and Harbour-works
Roads, &c.
Soil Conservation and Rivers Control
Irrigation, Water-supply, and

Drainage
Highways Construction
Forest Development
Christmas Island PhosphateRights..

Totals

Social Security Fund
Administration Expenses and Emer-

gency Benefits
Medical, Hospital, &c., Benefits
Services not provided for

Totals

State Coal-mines Account
State Coal-mines

Working Railways Account
Working Railways
Improvementsand Additions to Open

Lines

Totals

68,410 0 0
6,883,181 0 0
1,306,000 0 0

52,307 12 1
5,839,402 1 10
1,613,995 0 2

431 7 7

-16,102 7 11
-1,043,778 18 2

+307,995 0 2

8,257,591 0 0 7,506,136 1 8

380,000 0 0
8,010,954 0 0
1,500,000 0 0
1,395,000 0 0

25,000 0 0
460,000 0 0
450,000 0 0

370,000 0 0
1,900,000 0 0
1,812,400 0 0
1,500,000 0 0

128,724 16 9
8,886,321 15 0
1,080,463 4 6
1,650,395 10 8

8,111 1 4
405,653 14 7
464,941 14 5

286,110 4 11
2,005,569 4 6
1,423,838 17 7
1,375,000 0 0

-251,275 3 3
+875,367 15 0
-419,536 15 6
+255,395 10 8
-16,888 18 8
-54,346 5 5
+14,941 14 5

-83,889 15 1
+105,569 4 6
-388,561 2 5
-125,000 0 0

17,803,354 0 0 17,715,130 4 3 |

1,029,946 0 0
7,812,000 0 0

980,667 15 6
7,875,447 15 1

95 0 0

-49,278 4 6
+63,447 15 1

1
8,841,946 0 0 8,856,210 10 7

5,561,432 0 0 5,247,592 1 2 -313,839 18 10

21,314,360 0 0*

2,149,172 0 0

21,458,281 8 10

1,717,131 13 11

+ 143,921 8 10

-432,040 6 1

23,463,532 0 0 23,175,413 2 9

* Includes £504,727 additional amount appropriated in terms of section 50 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

