PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1948-1949

STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act, 1948, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from the SEPARATE ACCOUNTS for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1949

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

Vote No.	Account and Vote.	Annual Vote,			Expenditure.			Balances (+ means Amount issued in Excess; - means Amount unissued).		
	Earthquake and War Damage Fund	ε	8.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	 d.
41	Earthquake and War Damage	18,375	0	0	17,594	8		780	11	1
	ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT									
42	Electric Supply	7,525,621	0	0	7,524,363 193		$\frac{9}{6}$	1,257	6	3
	Totals	7,525,621	0	0	7,524,557	7	3			on the same
	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT								71 may	
43	Land for Settlements	68,410	0	0	52,307	12	1	16,102	7	11
44	Small Farms Development	6,883,181	0	0	5,839,402	1	10	-1.043,778	18	2
45	Maori Land Settlement	1,306,000	0	0	1,613,995	-()	2	+307,995	0	2
	Services not provided for				431	7	7			
	Totals	8,257,591	0	0	7,506,136	1	8			
	Public Works Account									
46	Railway-construction	380,000	0	0	128,724	16	9	-251,275	3	3
47	Housing Construction	8,010,954	ŏ	ö	8,886,321		ŏ	$\pm 875,367$		ŏ
48	Public Buildings	1,500,000	ö	ö	1,080,463		6	-419,536		
49	Education Buildings	1,395,000	0	0	1,650,395		8	+255,395		
50	Lighthouses and Harbour-works	25,000	0	0	8,111	1	4	-16,888	18	8
51	Roads, &c	460,000	0	0	405,653	14	7	-54,346	5	5
-52	Soil Conservation and Rivers Control	450,000	0	0	464,941	14	5	+14,941	14	5
53	Irrigation, Water-supply, and									
	Drainage	370,000	0	0	286,110		11	-83,889		1
54	Highways Construction	1,900,000	0	0	2,005,569			+105,569	4	
55	Forest Development	1,812,400	0	0	1,423,838		7	-388,561	2	5
56	Christmas Island Phosphate Rights	1,500,000	0	0	1,375,000	0	0	125,000	0	- 0
	Totals	17,803,354	0	0	17,715,130	4	3			
	SOCIAL SECURITY FUND									
57	Administration Expenses and Emer-				i			1		
	gency Benefits	1,029,946	0	0	980,667	15	6	-49,278	4	- 6
58	Medical, Hospital, &c., Benefits	7,812,000	0	0	7,875,447		1	+63,447	15	1
	Services not provided for				95	0	0			
	Totals	8,841,946	0	0	8,856,210	10	7			
	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT									
59	State Coal-mines ACCOUNT State Coal-mines	5,561,432	0	0	5,247,592	1	2	313,839	18	10
	Working Railways Account		********							
60	Working Railways	21,314,360	0	0*	21,458,281	8	10	+143,921	8	10
61	Improvements and Additions to Open Lines	9 140 179	Λ	Λ	1 717 101	19	11	499 040	e	1
	Lines	2,149,172	0	0	1,717,131	13	11	-432,040	6	1
	Totals	23,463,532	0	0	23,175,413	2	9			
	*Includes £504 727 additional amou			, .	- 1		4:00	50 of the	Desi	hlia

^{*}Includes $\pounds 504,727$ additional amount appropriated in terms of section 50 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.